Shipping containers used to store flammable liquids or other hazardous materials shall be 
properly labeled or marked, as determined by the Fire Chief. For purposes of this section only, 
shipping containers with hazardous or flammable liquids in an amount not to exceed fifteen (15) 
gallons (five (5) gallons per container maximum) or one hundred twenty-five (125) pounds in 
residential zones will be exempt from these requirements. 

G. Shipping containers shall not obstruct adequate access or fire clearance as determined by the 
Fire Chief. The placement and use of the shipping container shall meet and be used in